
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1090
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2001
CONVERSION OF NH - 42 BETWEEN BANARPAL CHHAK TO ANGUL TOWN
AVSM, BRIG.(RETD.) KAMAKHYA PRASAD SINGH DEO

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been a persistent demand from Orissa for converting the NH-42 between Banarpal Chhak to Angul town into four lane;

(b) if so, whether it is likely to facilitate carrying of goods and services of NALCO, MCL, NTPC, FCI, IAPL to Cuttack on NH-5 and Sambalpur on NH-6; and (

(c) whether upgradation of the State road from Gopalpur(Orissa) to Raipur

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) [MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.)
B.C.KHANDURI, AVSM ]

(a) No proposal has so far been received from the Government of Orissa.

(b)&(c) Does not arise.
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